1
Web: www.varainlight.com Tel:13924929079 Email: Dzyf-001-051@vacelight.com
Model：SEGBxxWxxxZ-B0
产品说明 / Product description
 无线调光和色温可调 /Wireless dimmable and CCT tunable
 无需安装控制线和其他控制器 /No need install control wire and other controllers
 两路输出，共阳极 /Two channels output, common anode
 输出恒流驱动器 /Output constant current driver

For Driver
型号/ModelNo. SEGBxxWxxxZ-B0❶
额定输入电压/Rated Input Voltage 220-240V
最大输入电流/Max Input Current 0.34A
电源频率/Mains Frequency 50/60Hz
输出电压/Output Voltage 28-40V DC
输出电流范围/Output Current Range 600-1100mA
调光范围/Dimming Range 1%-100%
效率/Efficiency ＞85%
功率因数/Power Factor＠full load ＞0.9
寿命/Life Span 20,000Hour
使用温度/Ambient Temperature Ta -20℃…+40℃
储存温度/Storage Temperature Ts -20℃…+80℃
尺寸/Dimension 132x45x29mm
❶ 前面xx表示功率，后面xxx表示输出电流，单位为mA。例
如SEGB40W900Z-B0表示功率为40W，输出电流为900mA /The
front XX represents power, and the back XXX represents output
current, in Ma. For example, SEGB40w900Z-B0 indicates that the
power is 40W and the output current is 900mA
For RF-2.4G

SEGBxxWxxxZ-B0是该系列的通用型号，包括以下型号：
SEGBxxWxxxZ-B0is the general model of the series, including the following models:
Model Number
Input
Voltage/V
Max Input
Current/mA
Input
Power/W
Output
Voltage/V
Output
Current/mA
PF Max Output
Voltage/V
SEGB25W600Z-B0 220-240AC 175 25 28-40V 600 0.9 45
SEGB27W650Z-B0 220-240AC 190 27 28-40V 650 0.9 45
SEGB30W700Z-B0 220-240AC 210 30 28-40V 700 0.9 45
SEGB32W750Z-B0 220-240AC 225 32 28-40V 750 0.9 45
SEGB35W800Z-B0 220-240AC 245 35 28-40V 800 0.9 45
SEGB37W850Z-B0 220-240AC 260 37 28-40V 850 0.9 45
SEGB40W900Z-B0 220-240AC 280 40 28-40V 900 0.9 45
SEGB42W950Z-B0 220-240AC 295 42 28-40V 950 0.9 45
SEGB43W1000Z-B0 220-240AC 300 43 28-40V 1000 0.9 45
SEGB45W1050Z-B0 220-240AC 315 45 28-40V 1050 0.9 45
SEGB48W1100Z-B0 220-240AC 335 48 28-40V 1100 0.9 45
Web: www.varainlight.com Tel:13924929079 Email: Dzyf-001-051@vacelight.com
4
无线数字控制器/Wireless digital controller
无线数字控制器是基于蓝牙无线控制的，与LED驱动器搭配可以